TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTIO N #24-252

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, IN THE COUNTY OF
MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO
THE CONTRACT FOR BID #24-05 INDEPENDENCE PARK BASKETBALL COURT
RESURFACING

WHEREAS, the Township of Hopewell awarded Bid #24-05 to Haledon Inc., through
Resolution 24-142 on April 15, 2024, in the aggregate amount of $153,275.00; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for supplemental items S1 through S4 representing a net
increase of $30,626.09 in the original contract amount; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the design engineer’s recommendation, it is recommended
that this change order be allowed; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, the change order has not caused
the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer certifies funding is available from line item
X-04-00-685-910.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the
Township of Hopewell, in the County of Mercer and State of New Jersey, that it authorizes a
written amendment in the form of Change Order # 1 in the amount of a net increase of
$30,626.09 for a total contract price of $183,901.09 to Haledon Inc. for Bid #24-05
Independence Park Basketball Court Resurfacing in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et.
Seq.

Date Adopted: July 15, 2024

CERTIFICATION

I, Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of
Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted
by the Township Committee at the regular meeting held on the 15% day of July 2024, in the
Municipal Building Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video
Communications. = _
:(ﬂ//fa,/_ - )r—_ ;‘:’/ "‘./){,:":._/: YL LA
““Katherine Fenton-Newman, CMR, RMC
Municipal Clerk




